
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. and 
LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., 
INC., 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1595-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
APPLE INC., 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1596-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
BLACKBERRY LIMITED and 
BLACKBERRY CORPORATION, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1597-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MICROSOFT MOBILE INC., 
 

Defendant.  
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1599-LPS 
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ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) 
INC. f/k/a SONY ERICSSON MOBILE 
COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC.,  
SONY CORPORATION and  
SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1602-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
OATH HOLDINGS INC. and OATH INC., 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 13-920-LPS 
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NOTICE OF SERVICE 

Please take notice that on September 27, 2019, a true and correct copy of Arendi’s Third 

Set of Joint Interrogatories to All Defendants was served on the following counsel via email: 

Jeremy D. Anderson  
FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. 
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 1114 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1114 
janderson@fr.com 
 

Attorney for Defendants LG Electronics, Inc., 
LG Electronics USA, Inc. and LG Electronics 
Mobilecomm U.S.A., Inc. 
 
C.A. No. 12-1595-LPS 
 

Denise S. Kraft 
Brian A. Biggs 
Erin E. Larson 
DLA PIPER LLP 
1201 North Market Street, Suite 2100 
Wilmington, DE 19801-3046 
Denise.kraft@dlapaper.com  
Brian.biggs@dlapiper.com 
erin.larson@dlapiper.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
 
C.A. No. 12-1596-LPS 

Richard K. Herrmann  
Mary B. Matterer  
Kenneth L. Dorsney 
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rherrmann@morrisjames.com 
mmatterer@morrisjames.com 
kdorsney@morrisjames.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendants BlackBerry Limited 
and BlackBerry Corporation 
 
C.A. No. 12-1597-LPS 

Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Jeremy A. Tigan 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL 
LLP  
1201 North Market Street  
P.O. Box 1347  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
jtigan@mnat.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Microsoft Mobile 
Inc. 
 
C.A. No. 12-1599-LPS 
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David E. Moore   
Bindu A. Palapura 
Stephanie E. O’Byrne 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor  
1313 N. Market Street  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Motorola Mobility 
LLC, f/k/a Motorola Mobility, Inc., and 
Defendant Google LLC 
 
C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 
& 
C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

Rodger D. Smith, II  
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL 
LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347  
Wilmington, DE 19899  
rsmith@mnat.com  
 

Attorneys for Defendants Sony Mobile 
Communications (USA) Inc., Sony 
Corporation and Sony Corporation of 
America 
 
C.A. No. 12-1602-LPS 

Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Anthony David Raucci 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL 
LLP 
1201 North Market Street  
P.O. Box 1347  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
araucci@mnat.com 

Attorneys for Defendants Oath Holdings Inc. 
and Oath Inc. 
 
C.A. No. 13-920-LPS 
 

 

Dated: September 30, 2019 
 
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
 
/s/ Eve H. Ormerod   
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
Beth A. Swadley (No, 6331) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
bswadley@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
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